
Day Time** Location Notes

July 20, 2023 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center

August 24, 2023 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center
Tentative Budget                                         

September 21, 2023 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center
Budget Hearing and Approval

October 19, 2023 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center

* November 21, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center

Estimated Tax Levy                                    

(Mtg moved due to Board Conference)

December 21, 2023 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center
Tax Levy Hearing and Approval  

* January 25, 2024 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center

(Mtg moved due to meet district operating 

needs)

February 22, 2024 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center

March 21, 2024 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center
Personnel Staffing                               

April 18, 2024 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center

May 23, 2024 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center

June 20, 2024 Thursday 6:00 P.M.
Smiley Campus 

Panther Center

 

OTHS-Smiley Campus and Board Office

600 S. Smiley Street

O'Fallon, IL  62269

(618) 632-3507

contact@oths.us

** Closed (Executive) Session typically begins at 6:00 p.m. with Open Session  

beginning at approximately 7:00 p.m.

* NOTE:  Typically the Board of Education will meet on the second to last Thursday  of each    

month. The meetings designated with an asterisk ( * ) deviate from the standard schedule.

Date

Under the provisions of the Illinois School Code (5ILCS 120/2.02)

the following notice is provided FY2024
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